

City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

Legislation Text

File #: 20-867, Version: 1

Adopt City Council Resolution Approving a Side Letter Agreement with the Fort Bragg Police Association and Authorizing City Manager to Execute the Same

The Fort Bragg Police Association (FBPA) and the City of Fort Bragg reached agreement to reinstate special pays, which were voluntarily suspended effective May 24, 2020 as part of a citywide effort to shorten the projected \$1.4 million budget deficit. Updated revenue and expenditure adjustments allowed the City Council on September 28, 2020 to approve a budget amendment, including funds to reinstate sworn officers' special pays. The FBPA and City Manager agreed to the early termination of the May 24, 2020 Side Letter, which was set to terminate on May 23, 2021 and by the attached Side Letter will now expire on October 11, 2020.